900241815 12/19/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/19/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eagle Eye Imports, L.L.C.		112/19/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Karantes I, L.L.C.
Street Address:	300 East Long Lake Road
City:	Bloomfield Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48304
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3815677	47
Registration Number:	3107815	PRINCE DE TABOURG
Registration Number:	3336380	SPARNACUS
Registration Number:	3105013	THE FURST
Registration Number:	2885227	VEDETTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: mjones@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth F. Janda

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004923 FRAME: 0698

3815677

900241815

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EEP 0100 A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth F. Janda	
Signature:	/elizabeth f janda/	
Date:	12/19/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=EEP 0100a#page1.tif source=EEP 0100a#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004923 FRAME: 0699

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Eagle Eye Imports, L.L.C., with its principal place of business at 300 East Long Lake Road, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304, adopted and used in its business the following trademarks, and is the owner of record of this trademarks and registrations therefor:

Reg./App. No.	<u>Mark</u> j	ssued Cou	ILIY
1458919	47		Canada
8812414	47	July 20, 2010	European Community
3815677	47	July 6, 2010	United States
705832	PRINCE DE TABOUR	G January 28, 2008	Canada
4148375	PRINCE DE TABOUR	G January 20, 2006	European Community
3107815	PRINCE DE TABOUR	G June 20, 2006	United States
4545224	SPARNACUS	August 10, 2006	European Community
3336380	SPARNACUS	November 13, 2007	United States
700060	THE FURST	November 7, 2007	Canada
4148318	THE FURST	January 20, 2006	European Community
3105013	THE FURST	June 13, 2006	United States
699336	VEDETTE	October 23, 2007	Canada
3211448	VEDETTE	October 5, 2004	European Community
2885227	VEDETTE	September 14, 2004	United States

Karantes I, L.L.C., with its principal place of business at 300 East Long Lake Road, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304, has acquired the business, trademark, and goodwill to which said trademarks and registrations pertain, and desires to register the transfer of the trademarks, registrations, and goodwill of the business associated therewith in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other trademark offices, as applicable.

Eagle Eye Imports, L.L.C., confirms that on $\frac{\int_{\pi} ce_{\alpha}b \epsilon_{\beta}}{\sqrt{2}}$, 2012, it assigned and transferred to Karantes I, L.L.C., the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and

TRADEMARK REEL: 004923 FRAME: 0700 registrations as set forth above, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark was and is used, together with any claims for damages for past infringement.

Eagle Eye Imports, L.L.C., Assignor

Dated: 12/19/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004923 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 12/19/2012